## NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING FOR TOWN OF LINWOOD, PORTAGE COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that on Monday November 27, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. at the Linwood Town Hall 3160 Mill Creek Drive Stevens Point, WI 54481 of the Town of Linwood a Public Hearing on the proposed 2024 budget of the Town of Linwood in Portage County will be held. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection by appointment (715)345-9516.

Following is a summary of the proposed 2024 budget:

REVENUES	2023	2024(Proposed)
Taxes: General Levy	245,619	247,567
Intergovernmental	294,196	180,205
Licenses/Permits	4,000	4,000
Public Charges for Service	es 200	200
Miscellaneous	8,432	9,311
Contingency Fund	246,876	211.291
Other Financing Sources	0	0
TOTAL REVENUES	799,323	652,574
EXPENDITURES	2023	2024(Proposed)
General Government	149,878	156,785
Public Safety	153,667	169,833
Public Works	228,706	256,000
Cemetery Maintenance	500	500
Contingency Fund	266,572	69,456
Other Financing Sources	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	799,323	652,574

## NOTICE OF A SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF LINWOOD, PORTAGE COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that on Monday November 27, 2023 immediately following completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed year 2024 budget, which begins at 6:00 p.m. at the Town Hall of the Town of Linwood, A Special Town Meeting of the electors called pursuant to sec 60.12(1)(c) of WI Statutes by the Town Board for the following purposes will be held:

- 1. To approve the total year 2024 highway expenditures pursuant to Section 82.03(2) of Wis. Stats.
- 2. To adopt the 2023 Town Tax Levy to be paid in 2024 pursuant to section 60.10(a) of Wis. Stats.

## NOTICE OF TOWN BOARD MEETING OF TOWN OF LINWOOD, PORTAGE COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that on Monday November 27, 2023 immediately following the completion of the Special Town Meeting of the electors, which shall follow the Public Hearing on the proposed year 2024 budget, which begins at 6:00 p.m. at the Town Hall of the Town of Linwood a Town Board meeting will be held for the following purposes:

 For the Town Board to discuss and adopt the year 2024 budget for the Town of Linwood.

Dated this 13th day of November 2023.

Bv.

Town of Linwood

Denise Hulce, Town Clerk